

Juhani Pitkäkoski appointed to Caverion's Group Management Board

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release February 9, 2015 at 12 noon EET

Juhani Pitkäkoski appointed to Caverion's Group Management Board

Mr. Juhani Pitkäkoski (born 1958, LL.M.) has been appointed as Executive Vice President & CEO, Division Industrial Solutions and member of the Group Management Board of Caverion. In his new role Mr. Pitkäkoski will drive the growth strategy of Division Industrial Solutions, focusing in particular on strengthening Caverion's position within industrial outsourcing. Mr. Pitkäkoski will start in his new position today on February 9, 2015, and will report to the President and CEO Fredrik Strand. Previously Mr. Pitkäkoski has held the position of the Senior Vice President, Mergers and Acquisitions in Caverion.

His predecessor Mr. Erkki Huusko (born 1957, Engineer) will continue in the Group's employ as the Chief Operating Officer (COO) of Division Industrial Solutions and as the Managing Director of Caverion Industria Oy.

Additional information:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.fi

The CV and the photo of Juhani Pitkäkoski are available on Caverion's website at www.caverion.com/investors.

CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX, principal media, www.caverion.com